## No. 12015/1/2014-ISS Ministry of Statistics & PI ISS Division

\*\*\*

Sardar Patel Bhawan, SansadMarg New Delhi, dated 17.03.2016

## **OFFICE ORDER**

- 1. In partial modification of this Ministry's Order No. 12016/4/2015-ISS dated 25.02.2016, Shri K.P. Unnikrishnan, on his promotion to HAG of ISS, is posted as ADG, ESD, CSO, New Delhi with immediate effect.
- 2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Tapan Mitra) Director

To

- 1. Officer concerned.
- 2. PS to MOS(S&PI), New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Secretary (S&PI), New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to Special Secretary(S&PI)
- 5. DG&CEO (NSSO)/DG,CSO/JS(Admn.)
- 6. All ADGs of MOS&PI.
- 7. DDG Computer Centre for placing on the website of the Ministry.
- 8. Director, IFD, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 9. Director& HOD, MOS&PI, New Delhi
- 10.Under Secretary, (EO-SM.II), DoPT- with reference to letter No. 7/7/2015-EO(SM.II)
- 11.US/(Admin I)/ (Admin II)/ (Admin III)/ (Admin IV)/ General/C&A Sections, MOS&PI, New Delhi.
- 12. ISS Database Cell.
- 13.Master Set 2016.
- 14. Notice Board.
- 15.AD(OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.